
SWITCHBOARD
Tel: (012) 310-3911
Call Centre: 086 111 2468
Fax: (012) 322 2682
Website: www.deat.gov.za

MINISTER
Mr Marthinus van Schalkwyk
Pretoria
Tel: (012) 310-3611
Fax: (012) 322-0082
Cape Town
Tel: (021) 465-7240/1/2
Fax: (021) 465-3216
Email: mvanschalkwyk@deat.gov.za

DEPUTY MINISTER
Ms Rejoice Mabudafhasi
Pretoria
Tel: (012) 310-3898
Fax: (012) 320-1849
Cape Town
Tel: (021) 462-1777
Fax: (021) 465-2664
Email: rmabudafhasi@deat.gov.za

DIRECTOR-GENERAL
Ms Pamela Yako
Pretoria
Tel: (012) 310-3529
Fax: (012) 322-4832
Email: pyako@deat.gov.za

CHIEF OPERATIONS OFFICER
Ms Nosipho Jezile
Pretoria
Tel: (012) 310-3960
Fax: (012) 320-1135
Email: njezile@deat.gov.za 

BRANCH: BIODIVERSITY
AND CONSERVATION
Deputy Director-General
Mr Fundisile Mketeni
Pretoria
Tel: (012) 310-3314
Fax: (012) 320-6620
Email: fmketeni@deat.gov.za

BRANCH: ENVIRONMENTAL
QUALITY AND PROTECTION
Deputy Director-General
Ms Joanne Yawitch
Pretoria
Tel: (012) 310-3666
Fax: (012) 322-2602
Email: jyawitch@deat.gov.za

BRANCH: MARINE AND
COASTAL MANAGEMENT
Deputy Director-General
Dr Monde Mayekiso
Cape Town
Tel: (021) 402-3401
Fax: (021) 419-6942
Email: mmayekiso@deat.gov.za

BRANCH: TOURISM
Deputy Director-General
Dr Patrick Matlou
Pretoria
Tel: (012) 310-3600
Fax: (012) 322-7496
Email: pmatlou@deat.gov.za

BRANCH: CORPORATE AFFAIRS
Deputy Director-General
Ms Hamida Fakira
Pretoria
Tel: (012) 310-3651
Fax: (012) 322-9597
Email: hfakira@deat.gov.za

SPECIALIST UNIT:
INTERNATIONAL COOPERATION
AND RESOURCES
Deputy Director-General
Mr Alf Wills
Pretoria
Tel: (012) 310-3352
Fax: (012) 320-5216
Email: awills@deat.gov.za

CHIEF DIRECTOR:
COMMUNICATIONS
Mr Blessing Manale (Acting)
Pretoria
Tel: (012) 310-3457
Fax: (012) 322-1003
Cell: 083 677 1630
Email: bmanale@deat.gov.za

MINISTRY
Head of Ministry
Mr Daryl Swanepoel
Pretoria
Tel: (012) 310 3611
Fax: (012) 322 0082
Cape Town
Tel: (021) 465-7240/1/2
Fax: (021) 465-3216
Email:  dswanepoel@deat.gov.za

OFFICE OF THE
DIRECTOR-GENERAL
Chief Director: Business Performance
Ms Colleen Hughes
Pretoria
Tel: (012) 310-3137
Fax: (012) 320-1135
Email: chughes@deat.gov.za
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STATUTORY BODIES

GREATER ST LUCIA WETLAND PARK
Chairperson
Mr Mavuso Msimang
Tel: (035) 590-1633
Fax: (035) 590-1602
Email: tcastis@mweb.co.za

Chief Executive Officer
Mr Andrew Zaloumis
Tel: (035) 590-1633
Fax: (035) 590-1602
Email: apz@worldonline.co.za

SOUTH AFRICAN NATIONAL
BIODIVERSITY INSTITUTE
Chairperson
Ms Bongiwe Njobe
Tel: (011) 881-8503
Fax:  086 681 4361
Email: bongiwe.njobe@za.sabmiller.com

Chief Executive Officer
Mr Sunjit Singh (Acting)
Tel: (012) 843-5239
Fax: (012) 843-5219
Tel: (021) 799-8800
Fax: (021) 762-3229
Email: singhs@sanbi.org

SOUTH AFRICAN NATIONAL PARKS
Chairperson
Ms Cheryl Carolus
Tel: (011) 259-4075
Fax: (011) 259-4105
Email: admin@peotona.co.za

Chief Executive
Dr David Mabunda
Tel: (012) 426-5001/2
Fax: (012) 343-9959
Email: elizabethb@sanparks.org
Website: www.sanparks.org

SOUTH AFRICAN TOURISM
Chairperson
Mr Jabu Mabuza
Tel: (011) 510-7877
Fax: (011) 510-7243
Email jabum@tsogosun.com

Chief Executive Officer
Mr Moeketsi Mosola
Tel: (011) 895-3063
Fax:  086 611-2450
Email: vivienne@southafrica.net
Website: www.southafrica.net

SOUTH AFRICAN
WEATHER SERVICES
Chairperson
Ms Sizeka Rensburg
Tel: (012) 367-6203
Fax: (012) 367-6503
Email: Stephen@weathersa.co.za

Chief Executive Officer
Dr Linda Makuleni
Tel: (012) 367-6111
Fax: (012) 367-6113
Email: linda.makuleni@weathersa.co.za
Website: www.weathersa.co.za

TOURISM GRADING COUNCIL
Chairperson
Mr Alan Romburgh
Tel: (021) 423-1426
Fax: (021) 423-1439
Email: info@relais.co.za

Chief Executive Officer
Mr John Rothman (Acting)
Tel: (011) 895-3123
Fax: 086 611 2429
Email: john@tourismgrading.co.za
Website: www.tourismgrading.co.za
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• To lead sustainable development of our environment and tourism for a better life for all, through:

• Creating conditions for sustainable tourism growth and development for the benefit of all South Africans

• Promoting the conservation and sustainable utilisation of our natural resources to enhance economic growth 

• Protecting and improving the quality and safety of the environment.

• Promoting a global sustainable development agenda.

• Transformation.

• People-centered (focusing on human capital management and diversity) 

• Integrity (focusing on professionalism, quality, service excellence, honesty, transparency and trust)

• Performance (focusing on productivity, efficiency & effectiveness, innovation and continuous improvement)

• Sustainability (focusing on impact, return on investment, continuity, knowledge management and inter-operability) 
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OUR VISION IS:

OUR MISSION IS:

"A prosperous and equitable society living in harmony with our natural resources".

WE ARE GUIDED BY THE FOLLOWING VALUES:



deat


